
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502114
DATE : 19.08.2025

REQ TITLE : G PH I WHRB HOT GAS DUCT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 25.08.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503989

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 G PH-1 WHRBS EXPANSION JOINT FLANGE GASKET
TAPE REPLACEMENT WORK.SIZE: 7 MTR X 7 MTR,
C.S. BOLTS SIZE M16 X 60 MM LONG X 178 NOS /FL
ANGE.QTY OF BOILERS # 04 NOS. (ONE AT A TIME,
FROM JAN 2026 TO MAY 2026)A)#SUPPLIER SCOPE
#·#SITE VISIT TO UNDERSTAND JOB AND COMPLE
TE SCOPE OF WORK.·#REQUIRED ALL TOOLS,
MANPOWER, SUPERVISOR.·#REMOVAL OF
EXISTING BOLTS, CLEAN FLANGE
FACES.·#REMOVE OLD GASKET AND
INSTALL NEW.·#INSERT NEW BOLTS AND WASHER,
TIGHTEN FLANGES.·#SQUARE FLANGE SIZE - 7
MTR. X 7 MTR., BOLTS CARBON STEEL M16 X
60,QTY.
178 / FLANGE/ WHRB.·#IF FLANGE FOUND
DAMAGED/ CRACKS, REPAIR WORK SHOULD BE
DONE PRIOR TOGASKET FIXING NEW
GASKET.·#HOUSEKEEPING.. W
ARRENTY ONE YEAR FOR WORKMAN SHIP.#B)###
DEWA SCOPE -·# DEWA WILL PROVIDE GASKET
TAPE, BOLTS, NUTS, AND WASHER.·#SCAFFOLDING
WHEREVE
R REQUIRED.·#LINE CLEARANCESITE VISIT

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502114
DATE : 19.08.2025

REQ TITLE : G PH I WHRB HOT GAS DUCT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 25.08.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503989

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTACT: HUMAID 056 126 0606,
HUMAID.ABDULLA@DEWA.GOV.AE
FA
ISAL ARSALAN 055 336
9592,FAISAL.ARSALAN@DEWA.GOV.AE

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
G PH I WHRB HOT GAS DUCT WORK.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502114
DATE : 19.08.2025

REQ TITLE : G PH I WHRB HOT GAS DUCT

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 25.08.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503989

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 3  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


